RESOLUTION

Whereas, Clay County will hold its twenty-ninth annual Agricultural Fair on April 2 - 11, 2015, and

Whereas, the School Board of Clay County endorses this event with the Clay County Fair Association, and hereby encourages all citizens to attend and enjoy this educational and entertaining event, and

Whereas, this Fair will serve as a showcase for Clay County Agriculture with emphasis on educational experience concerning Clay County's leading industry, and

Whereas, various Clay County youth organizations such as 4-H clubs and Future Farmers of America play an important part in the Fair, and

Whereas, the School Board of Clay County encourages all citizens to demonstrate their support of our youth by taking an active interest in their activities at the Fair, and

Whereas, Agricultural Fairs provide fun and entertainment as well as education for the entire family, and

Whereas, the Fair Board, Committee Members, Patron Life Members and many volunteers have done an outstanding job of putting together the twenty-ninth annual Clay County Fair, which will provide entertainment and learning for children and adults of all ages.

NOW, therefore be it resolved, by the School Board of Clay County, Florida, that it does hereby dedicate this twenty-ninth annual Clay County Agricultural Fair to all the citizens of Clay County.

Duly adopted by the School Board of Clay County, Florida, this 19th day of February, 2015.

ATTEST:

Charlie Van Zant
Superintendent of Clay County Schools

Johnna McKinnon, Chairman Clay County School Board

